CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-A1-066-06

PROJECT NAME: Handicap Ramp Construction
CONTRACTOR: T.L.. Sund Constructors, Inc.
CONTRACT FOR: $182,264.20 AGREEMENT DATE: 9/26/2008

This Certificate of Substantial completion applies to all work under the Contract Documents or to the following

specified parts thereof:

ltem

No. Description

1 Mobilization

2 Overexcavation & Replacement of Unsuitable
Base Material

3 Furnish & Place Crushed Concrete Base

4 Construct P.C. Concrete Sidewalk, Type 478, 5"
Thick

5 Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement, Type 47B
a g

6 Construct 24", P.C. Concrete Curb & Gutter
Section, Type 47B

7 Construct High Early Strength Pavement
a. 8" Thick (If required)

8 Construct Integral Curb

9 Drill & Grout Tie Bars

10 Construct Curb Inlet Top

12 Remove & Haul Pavement

13 Remove & Haul Sidewalk
14 Remove & Haul Curb Inlet Top

15 Remove & Haul Curb and Gutter

16 Adjust to Grade
a. Manhole
b. Valve Box

17 Saw Cut Pavement

18 Remove and Replace Brick Pavement
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST

Quantity Unit
1 L.S.
205.39 CY.
304.28 Tons
13448.6 S.F.
6200.5 S.F.
2667.53 L.F.
926.25 S.F.
278 L.F.
1511 Each

2 Each
7083.85 S.F.
11388 S.F.
2 Each
2707.53 L.F.
5 Each

3 Each
443.33 L.F.
86 S.F.

Unit
Price
5,000.00

5.50
23.00

3.75

3.85
16.00

4.10
4.00
4.00
200.00
0.60
0.50
75.00

2.00

75.00
75.00
2.00

10.00

Total
Amount
5,000.00

1,129.65
6,998.44

50,432.25
23,871.93
42,680.48

3,797.63
1,112.00
6,044.00

400.00
4,250.31
5,694.00

150.00

5,415.06

375.00
225.00
886.66

860.00
$ 159,322.40

TO:  City of Lexington, Nebraska

AND Tt T.L. Sund Constructors, Inc.

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of OWNER,
CONTRACTOR, and ENGINEER, and that Work is hereby declared to be substantially complete in accordance

with the Contract Docurments on:

Date of Completion: July 18, 2008




The following documents are attached fo and made a part of this Certificate:
FINAL PAY ESTIMATE
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract Documents nor is
it a release of CONTRACTOR's obligation to complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Executed by ENGINEER on this day of . in the year 2008.

MILLER & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

By
The CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the day of ,in
the year 2008.
TL SUND CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
By
The OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion onthe ___ day of , in the year
2008.

CITY OF LEXINGTON

By




	handicap ramp info 5.pdf
	handicap ramp info 6.pdf

